Public Records Request Log - FY 2022-2023

Run Date: 10/17/2022 9:04 AM

Requests by Status - City Requests Only - Fiscal YTD 2022-2023

Exempt from Felease: 1 Duplicate: 1

——

Assigned: 7

Waiting for Payment: 1
Full Release: 14
Waiting for Clarification: 1

Mat Public Records Request: 1

Mo Records Exist: 4

I Assigned: 7

I Duplicate: 1

|, Exempt from Release: 1

[B, Full Release: 14

|, No Records Exist: 4

I Not Public Records Request: 1
I VWaiting for Clarification: 1

| Waiting for Payment: 1
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Reference No

R008877-100622

R008880-101122

R008885-101122

R008887-101122

R008888-101222
R008896-101422
R008897-101422

R008882-101122

R008879-100722

R008901-101722

R008902-101722

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/6/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/12/2022

10/14/2022

10/14/2022

10/11/2022

10/7/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

Requestor

Public Records
Request - Solar
Permit Data Chris
Collins

Jeff Griffith
Jeff Griffith

Kevin Kahrig

Diana Garcia Sierra
Diana Garcia Sierra

Human Resources

Coordinator Colleen

Barbour

Paralegal Patricia
McCormick

Aniket Patel

Eric

Requestor Email

data@ohmanalytics.c
om

jagbender@yahoo.co
m

jagbender@yahoo.co
m

Kkahrigb0@gmail.co
m

None

diana@fchbuilders.co
m

diana@fchbuilders.co
m

colleen.barbour@char

lottecountyfl.gov

patricia@hermanwells

.com

anpatel@msrenewal.c

om

floridasiteland@gmail.

com

Date

Description Complete

Hi, We are conducting research on solar activity in the U.S. and would like access to the
following data: < Note that we do not need the original records nor need scanned copies -
just the data that can be produced in excel or CSV format by the software used by your
department to track permits and an email receipt is preferred. * Issued Residential and
Commercial solar (photovoltaic - PV) permits from 07/01/2022 to 09/30/2022. If a separate
Solar Permit category is not used in the permitting system, please provide data on all
Building and Electrical Permits within the time frame specified AND ¢ Issued Residential and
Commercial Energy Storage Systems permits from 07/01/2022 to 09/30/2022. If a separate
Energy Storage category is not used in the permitting system, please provide data on all
Building and Electrical Permits within the time frame specified < The following data points:
permit number, permit status, permit address, contractor, issue date, final date, permit type,
sub-type, valuation (if available), work description and if possible please include
Storage/Battery Manufacturer Name. ¢ If possible, please provide the reports in CSV or
excel format. - If available, we need a final / completion date for the solar permits. It's
okay if there is a delay in this request, given the current situation with COVID-19. Regards,
and stay safe, Chris

As an employee my paystubs were sent to jgriffith@cityofnorthport.com or
igriffith@northportfl.gov | need to get copies of these pay stubs

Please provide all documents or disciplinary actions regarding or leading up to my
termination. Please include the Performance Improvement Plan

Requesting survey and plans for 9 properties. All of them are for pool installs & extended
lanais. 1.Parcel: 0792080043 app # 15-1200 2. Parcel: 0792090033 app# 17-4283 3. Parcel:
0792100016 app# 18-8462 4. Parcel: 0792090062 app# 17-8829 5. Parcel: 0792090046
app# 16-7642 6. Parcel: 0792090064 app# 19-9548 7. Parcel: 0792100001 app# 15-4608 8.
Parcel: 0792100011 app# 15-5432 9. Parcel: 0792090065 app# 16-3596

| would like to request Building and Land development plans for the property location on
1571 Papillon St, North Port FL 34287 PID: 0980037926

Permit pack blow it up with the Hurricane - Need new pack Address - 4031 Weidman Road -
Lot 52 North Port, Fl 34286 Permit # 21-9636

Permit package destroyed with the hurricane - need a new permit package 2920 Blocton
Rd. North Port, Fl 34288 Permit # 21-9272

Good Morning City of North Port, | do understand there possibly could be a delay with this
request due to hurricane recovery efforts. | am requesting the entire personnel file to
include performance reviews, grievances, disciplinary action and investigations, if any.
Employee Name: Corey Edward Merrill Last Four Digits of SSN: 1067 Position & Date:
Equipment Operator |, November 2021 to present. If there is a charge for the public records
request, please contact me at 941-743-1256 for further discussion. Also, if you could please
send the file to my email address that would be highly appreciated. Thank you. Sincerely,
Colleen Barbour, Human Resources Coordinator

This is a request for records/billing for MVA on 3/17/2022. Thank you, Patricia

10/11/2022

10/7/2022

Hi Team, | work for Main Street Renewal and wanted some details for the payments which  10/17/2022
we had made for the amount of $25.61 Please send me the invoice for the below attached

payment confirmation snip,

3824 Lavilla Ave - consumption report from 10/9/20 to 9/12/22 10/17/2022

Request
Status

Assigned

Assigned
Assigned

Assigned

Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Duplicate

Exempt from
Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11642&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11645&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11650&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11652&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11653&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11662&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11663&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11647&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11644&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11667&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11668&noreturn=1

Reference No

R008891-101222

R008892-101322

R008893-101322

R008894-101322

R008895-101322

R008883-101122

R008884-101122

R008889-101222

R008881-101122

R008878-100722

R008873-100422

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/12/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/12/2022

10/11/2022

10/7/2022

10/4/2022

Requestor

Brian Rojas

Licensing Coordinator
Pamela Scott

Brooke Canfield
Nicole King

Bryan Amaral

Josh Kunish

Ryan Heisler
Dan Hogan
Missy Britt

RAKESH NAMBIAR

Analyst

Requestor Email

Brian_Rojas@progres

sive.com

pamelas@kinshipserv

ices.com

install@martinseptic.c

om

nl.k.1@hotmail.com

jadabella@transforms

olarfl.com

jkunish93@gmail.com

ryan.heisler@sarasot

acountycares.net

dhogan01@msn.com

Karen@hbweekly.co

m

rakesh_rk@hotmail.co

m

aupassetrecovery@ry

an.com

Date
Complete

Good afternoon, Just wanted to reach out and see if | could obtain the fire report for a date of 10/12/2022
loss of 10/08/2022. Vehicle was a 2016 Chrysler 200 VIN: 1C3CCCAB3GN160431. Owners

name was Robert Coblentz. If you need any more information from me feel free to let me

know.

Description

Address/Call to Service Requested for the foster home of Jason and Jayne Smith. Address: 10/13/2022
1401 South Wapello Street Sarasota, FL 34286 For the dates of 6/24/21 - Current

8607 Bessemer Ave: last 2 years of consumption history for the above referenced address ~ 10/13/2022
attached.

Would like to request a copy of the permit itself and any related documents, specifically 10/17/2022
blueprints, for Permit #21-12496 (Address: 4148 Geoffrey St.)

| need copy of the permits we pulled. The permit #'s are 22-00010541 and 22-00011837. 10/17/2022

The building department told us we needed to request these copies from you guys.

Hello, | submitted a records request 2 years ago under reference number R003051-081120. 10/11/2022
This has my house plans which | now need to do bids for Hurricane lan repair work. The files

will not longer open when | try to open them in the request center. Can you please upload

the same documents to a new public records request so | can access them? | need all files

and plans for this permit #20-00007944. Thank you,

4489 Nele St. and 4134 Allure Ln 10/11/2022
Requesting a copy of the permit itself and any related documents, specifically drawings, for  10/13/2022
Permit #21-2396 (Address: 13518 Nobilio St.).

Through this means, | am requesting a list of all Pool Permits issues during the month of 10/11/2022
September, 2022.

All new construction- building/permit documents that were provided to us by the city were 10/11/2022
lost during the hurricane. Please provide us with all necessary documents to resume new

construction. Address: 4850 Cumbano St, North Port Parcel ID: 1001127105

Dear Sir or Madam, Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, | am 10/12/2022

inquiring to whether you can provide the following information: 1. A copy of any existing
records showing information regarding depositor names, amounts and dates for unrefunded
cash escrows, cash deposits, performance or construction bonds which have been
deposited with your municipality that are currently available for release. 2. A copy of any
records showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number,
(iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged
more than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00). 3. Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00. 4. For the above three requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds. 5. At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11656&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11657&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11658&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11659&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11660&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11648&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11649&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11654&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11646&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11643&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11638&noreturn=1

Reference No

R008875-100522

R008876-100522

R008874-100522

R008899-101722

R008900-101722

R008898-101522

R008886-101122

R008890-101222

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/15/2022

10/11/2022

10/12/2022

Requestor

Michael Pelfrey

Keith Grabisch

June Toothaker

Sherry Smart

James Taylor

Angela Omicioli

Andres Fernandez

Requestor Email

Date

Description Complete

mpelfrey13@hotmail.c Good afternoon, | respectfully request all documents that were forwarded to the Florida 10/12/2022

om

keithgrabisch@gmail.
com

Junetoothaker@gmail
.com

tishemail@frontier.co
m

consultwithsmart@gm
ail.com

jetmechman@aol.com

Omicioli_2@hotmail.c
om

andres@tboglelaw.co
m

Department of Law Enforcement reference Federal Case: Pelfrey v. City of North Port, Case
# 8:21-cv-01123. Please forward these scanned documents to me via email in PDF format.
There should be at minimum: ¢ North Port Internal Affairs Report #2018-01.
(Florida State Statute 112.532(4)(b) complete copy) * Form 61 dated sometime in June,
July or August 2022, signed by Chief Todd Garrison «  Letter of explanation, authored by
Chief Todd Garrison and/or Attorney Suzane Makayla Boy, reference Form 61 change.
Thank you so much, Mike Pelfrey

My name is Keith Grabisch, | live at 2878 parrot st. north port. There’s land next doortous ~ 10/5/2022
with some fallen trees now and some rats on it, so we wanted to see if you can give us the

owners information of the property so we can call or write a letter to them to inform them

about these issues. It's the only plot of land for sale on the street if you search it. Let us

know if you have any questions. We receive call or text as well. Thank you

Please provide a copy of the vendor table with full company name, full address, telephone  10/5/2022
number, and email contact for the following vendor:service providers approved by city of

north port for services, used in the last 7 years, as follows: 1. General Contractors 2.

Roofing 3. Electrical 4. Plumbing 5. Glass Replacement/Repair 6. Carpentry 7. Soffits 8.

Fascia 9. Landscaping 10. Doors/Windows 11. Lighting 12. Insulation 13. Sheetrock 14.

Tile 15. Emergency remediation and clean up. Thank you for your assistance.

Would like to know last sale price for this property? (2022) owner Carl Horrigan - 6733 10/17/2022
neighborly Ct , north port, ct

Can you tell me does North Port have any FEMA contracts??? If so, please list them and 10/17/2022
the duration.

| had Jammison Tree company cut and remove trees. They charged us 10,000.00 for 3 men 10/17/2022
2-1/2 hours with a bobcat and said they would grind stumps later. Other prices later were

under 5,000.00 for all the work required. | thought they were a reputable company. What are

my options now?

Looking for submitted architect prints/ documents for the previous units the church had which
| believe are units 111-115

May | please have the following for address 1762 Bottlebrush Way, North Port, FL 34289
regarding Anthony lan Anderson (DOB: 06/28/1985), William Miller (DOB: 03/24/1962), and
Patricia Upp-Miller (DOB: 01/30/1963) from the date of January 1, 2022, to present. 1)

Investigative reports including all supplements 2) Evidence chain of custody
reports 3) CAD reports 4) 911 calls 5) All statements written and recorded 6) Defendant's
statements 7) All photos 8) Officer's handwritten notes and the notes of any witnesses 9)
Officer's body camera videos 10) Officer's cell phone videos 11) Officer's dash camera
videos 12) All photos, audio, and video captured with axon capture app and uploaded to
evidence.com, including all metadata evidence.

Request
Status

Full Release

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

Not Public
Records
Request

Waiting for
Clarification
Waiting for
Payment


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11640&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11641&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11639&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11665&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11666&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11664&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11651&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=11655&noreturn=1

